Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SunTrust Bank | | 07/23/2009 | National Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FGX International Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 George Washington Highway | |
| City: | Smithfield | |
| State/Country: | RHODE ISLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 02917 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2992837 | PURE EXPRESSIONS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1252

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

П

973-443-3553 Phone:

Email: whelanm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Whelan-Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932 Address Line 4:

| Signature: | /Mary J. Whelan/ |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary J. Whelan |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 083557-073100 |

07/27/2009 Date:

REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0211

TRADEMARK 900139557

Total Attachments: 2 source=fgxtsa#page1.tif source=fgxtsa#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0212

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of This 23, 2009 ("Effective Date") executed by SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent, with its principal office at 303 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, GA 30308 ("Secured Party"), and FGX International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 500 George Washington Highway, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated December 19, 2007, Grantor assigned and pledged to Secured Party, and granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress or other indicia of trade origin, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof, whether owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PIQ") on December 21, 2007, at Reel 003684, Frame 0159; and

WHEREAS, based on certifications made by the Grantor pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party is authorized to release its security interest in the trademark registration and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

Name: ___

N. Gabe Bonfield

Title:

Vica Prosident

5989781 NJ 228,688,797v4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Released Trademarks

| Mark | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| PURE EXPRESSIONS | 2,992,837 | 9/6/05 |
| | | |

NJ 226,688,797v4

RECORDED: 07/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0214